Butler County Health Department Environmental Public Yearly Health Report for 2016

Total EPHS Visits: 1679

Butler County EPHS Visits: 1679

Food Establishment (Active Food Establishments-234)

Routine Inspections
Follow Up
Field Visit
Technical Assistance Onsite
Technical Assistance Phone
Pre-Opening / Ownership Change
Holiday Field Visits
Water Sample
Boil Water Orders
Temporary Events-Attended (29, 350)
Mobile/Temporary Inspections
Food Complaints
Present
Not Present
Undetermined
Food Recall
Recall Follow Up
Recall Item Found/Pulled
Summer Feeding Inspections
Summer Feeding Attempted
Referred to DHSS
Referred to PB City
Referred to MDA
Joint Inspection with City PB
Joint Inspection with DHSS
Establishments Out of Business

Lodging (Active Lodging Establishments-09)
Routine

Routine Food Inspections

(Lodging EST Selling & Preparing Food Items)
Failed

Follow Up

Complaints

Complaint Follow Up

Technical Assistance Onsite

Technical Assistance Phone

Attempted Inspections

Correspondence

Water Samples

Referred to DHSS

Referred to PB Fire Dept.

*All lodging facilities in Butler County are “Approved”

for the 2016-2017 licensing year*

Other Complaints:
Referred to PB City
Referred to DNR
Referred to Sheriff Dept.
Referred to DHSS

Animal Bite / Investigations:
Positive Test for Rabies

663
105
30
150
260
36
22
10
06
13
70
64
25
21
18
131
18
1805
02
01
05
20
02
10
03
26

09
06

02
02
03
04
04
08
02
02
02
02
01

15
10
02
02
01

35
00

Active Licensed Daycares (19)

Annual Inspection 06
Failed Inspections 06
Follow up 02
T/A Phone 06
T/A Onsite 03
*Daycares in Butler County were inspected by
DHSS in 2016
Call Outs: 07
Fire Occurrence 05
Truck Wrecks 02
Call Out Follow Up 10
Septic:
New Applications 15
New Permits Issued 03
Septic Final Inspections 03
Installation Observations 03
Site Evaluations 07
Correspondence 16
Technical Assistance Onsite 15
Technical Assistance Phone 35
Septic Complaints 11
Complaints Present 03
Complaints Not Present 06
Referred to DNR 01
Referred to City of PB 01
Septic Follow Up 10
Notice of Violations Issued (NOV) 04
Violations in Progress 00
Sent to Prosecutor 00

Tattoo & Piercing Inspections (03-City / 1-County):

Sanitation Inspections 03
Complaints 00
Follow Up 02
Technical Assistance Onsite 03
Technical Assistance Phone 03
BCHD Offsite Clinics Held: 02
BCHD Onsite Clinic Held: 02
Training:

Food Presentations Given 02
MO State Tornado Drills 01
DHSS Training 03
MOSWIN Radio Training 01
EPHS Training 02
Quality Assurance Reviews 190
EPHS Joint Inspections 48
Attended Farmers Market Meeting 01
Daycare Training with DHSS 06
LMS Online Training Multiple
Other:

Technical assistance was provided for food related questions,
disinfection of wells, private water well sampling, mold issues
and septic related questions. Joint inspections with DHSS,
USDA, Code Enforcement, DNR, & Other Health Departments
were conducted.



