Butler County Health Department Environmental Public Yearly Health Report for 2016

Total EPHS Visits: 1679

Butler County EPHS Visits: 1679

Butler County EPHS VISITS: 1679		A - (1 - 1 1 1 D (40)	
Food Establishment (Active Food Establishments	-234)	Active Licensed Daycares (19)	2.0
Routine Inspections	663	Annual Inspection	06
Follow Up	105	Failed Inspections	06
Field Visit	30	Follow up	02
Technical Assistance Onsite		T/A Phone	06
	150	T/A Onsite	03
Technical Assistance Phone	260	*Daycares in Butler County were inspected by	
Pre-Opening / Ownership Change	36	DHSS in 2016	
Holiday Field Visits	22		
Water Sample	10	Call Outs:	07
Boil Water Orders	06	Fire Occurrence	05
Temporary Events-Attended (29, 350)	13	Truck Wrecks	02
Mobile/Temporary Inspections	70	Call Out Follow Up	10
Food Complaints	64	Can Can Can Can	. •
Present	25	Septic:	
Not Present	21	New Applications	15
Undetermined	18	New Permits Issued	03
Food Recall	131	Septic Final Inspections	03
Recall Follow Up	18		
Recall Item Found/Pulled	1805	Installation Observations	03
Summer Feeding Inspections	02	Site Evaluations	07
Summer Feeding Attempted	01	Correspondence	16
Referred to DHSS	05	Technical Assistance Onsite	15
Referred to PB City	20	Technical Assistance Phone	35
Referred to MDA	02	Septic Complaints	11
		Complaints Present	03
Joint Inspection with City PB	10	Complaints Not Present	06
Joint Inspection with DHSS	03	Referred to DNR	01
Establishments Out of Business	26	Referred to City of PB	01
		Septic Follow Up	10
Lodging (Active Lodging Establishments-09)		Notice of Violations Issued (NOV)	04
Routine	09	Violations in Progress	00
Routine Food Inspections	06	Sent to Prosecutor	00
(Lodging EST Selling & Preparing Food Items)			
Failed	02	Tattoo & Piercing Inspections (03-City / 1-Co	intv)·
Follow Up	02	Sanitation Inspections	03
Complaints	03	Complaints	00
Complaint Follow Up	04	Follow Up	02
Technical Assistance Onsite	04	Technical Assistance Onsite	03
Technical Assistance Phone	08		03
Attempted Inspections	02	Technical Assistance Phone	03
Correspondence	02	DOUD OWNER OF STANKING	00
Water Samples	02	BCHD Offsite Clinics Held:	02
Referred to DHSS	02	BCHD Onsite Clinic Held:	02
Referred to PB Fire Dept.	01		
*All lodging facilities in Butler County are "Approved"	0.1	Training:	
for the 2016-2017 licensing year*		Food Presentations Given	02
for the 2010 2017 hocholing year		MO State Tornado Drills	01
Other Complaints:	15	DHSS Training	03
		MOSWIN Radio Training	01
Referred to PB City Referred to DNR	10	EPHS Training	02
	02	Quality Assurance Reviews	190
Referred to Sheriff Dept.	02	EPHS Joint Inspections	48
Referred to DHSS	01	Attended Farmers Market Meeting	01
A 1 18% (1 d d	0.5	Daycare Training with DHSS	06
Animal Bite / Investigations:	35	LMS Online Training	Multiple
Positive Test for Rabies	00	- -	- · - · -

Other:

Technical assistance was provided for food related questions, disinfection of wells, private water well sampling, mold issues and septic related questions. Joint inspections with DHSS, USDA, Code Enforcement, DNR, & Other Health Departments were conducted.